agreement for a $900 million term loan bridge facility, now reduced by the net proceeds of the recently completed common stock offering and to
be further reduced by the net proceeds from this offering, that is available to finance a portion of the purchase price of the Morgan Keegan
acquisition. In the event the Morgan Keegan acquisition is not consummated for any reason, we intend to use the net proceeds from this offering
for general corporate purposes, which may include pursuit of other business combinations, expansion of our operations, repayment of existing
debt or other uses.

S-13

Edgar Filing: RAYMOND JAMES FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table shows our historical capitalization as of December 31, 2011 and as adjusted to give effect to our recently completed public
offering of 11,075,000 newly issued shares of our common stock and the application of the net proceeds therefrom and also as adjusted to give
effect to the issuance of the notes contemplated by this prospectus supplement and the application of the net proceeds therefrom and assuming
no exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option.

You should read this table in connection with �Use of Proceeds� and the �Management�s Discussion and

Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� sections of our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended September 30, 2011
and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended December 31, 2011, and our consolidated financial statements and the related
notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

December 31, 2011

Actual

As adjusted for
the equity
offering(1)

As adjusted for
this offering and

the equity offering(2)
(unaudited in 000�s, except per share data)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $1,916,954 $2,274,868 $

Liabilities:
Trading Instruments Sold but Not Yet Purchased, at Fair
Value 128,512 128,512
Securities Sold Under Agreements to Repurchase 184,061 184,061
Payables:
Brokerage Clients 4,804,234 4,804,234
Stock Loaned 682,823 682,823
Bank Deposits 7,704,896 7,704,896
Broker-Dealers and Clearing Organizations 74,084 74,084
Trade and Other 359,899 359,899
Other Borrowings � �
Accrued Compensation, Commissions and Benefits 293,002 293,002
Loans Payable Related to Investments by Variable Interest
Entities in Real Estate Partnerships 89,657 89,657
Corporate Debt(3) 607,444 607,444

Total Liabilities $14,928,612 $14,928,612 $

Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred Stock; $.10 Par Value; Authorized 10,000,000
Shares; Issued and Outstanding -0- Shares $   � $   � $   �
Common Stock; $.01 Par Value; Authorized 350,000,000
Shares; Issued 130,778,293 Shares Actual and 141,853,293
Shares, As Adjusted, Respectively 1,280 1,391
Shares Exchangeable into Common Stock � �
Additional Paid-In Capital 586,502 944,305
Retained Earnings 2,171,907 2,171,907
Treasury Stock, at cost, 4,944,618 Common Shares (112,574) (112,574)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (10,446) (10,446)

Total Equity Attributable to Raymond James Financial, Inc. 2,636,669 2,994,583
Noncontrolling Interests 326,285 326,285

Edgar Filing: RAYMOND JAMES FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Total Equity $2,962,954 $3,320,868 $

Total Liabilities and Equity $17,891,566 $18,249,480 $

S-14

Edgar Filing: RAYMOND JAMES FINANCIAL INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

(1) As adjusted includes the net proceeds of approximately $358 million (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us) from our recently completed equity offering that we intend to use to fund a portion of the
purchase price of the Morgan Keegan acquisition.

(2) As adjusted includes the net proceeds from this offering as well as the net proceeds of approximately $358 million (after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us) from our recently completed equity offering that